PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8150385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST I PATENTS RECORDED AT R/F 42931/0054	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	08/29/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRO TECH, LLC	
Street Address:	reet Address: 1375 NORTH SCOTTSDALE ROAD	
City: SCOTTSDALE		
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85257	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7839532	
Application Number:	14698663	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.862.3135

Email: barbara.siepka@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: BARBARA M. SIEPKA
Address Line 1: 300 NORTH LA SALLE
Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55178-4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARBARA M. SIEPKA	
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara M. Siepka/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2023	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Reveal - Wells Fargo Payoff Letter (lpro) (Aug-29-23)-3#page1.tif source=Reveal - Wells Fargo Payoff Letter (lpro) (Aug-29-23)-3#page2.tif source=Reveal - Wells Fargo Payoff Letter (lpro) (Aug-29-23)-3#page3.tif

PATENT 508103228 REEL: 064809 FRAME: 0511

source=Reveal - Wells Fargo Payoff Letter (lpro) (Aug-29-23)-3#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 064809 FRAME: 0512 **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS**

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made as

of this 29th day of August, 2023, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a

national banking association, in its capacity as agent for each member of the Secured Parties

("Agent"), in favor of IPRO TECH, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("Grantor").

Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms

in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor and Agent entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated

as of July 7, 2017 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which Grantor granted, collaterally

assigned and pledged to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to secure the Secured

Obligations, a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the

following Patent Collateral, whether then owned or thereafter acquired or arisen (collectively, the

"Patent Collateral"):

(a) all of its U.S. Patents and Patent Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party,

including those registered or applied for Patents referred to on Schedule A;

(b) all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, or

extensions of the foregoing; and

(c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor

against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent or any Patent exclusively

licensed under any Intellectual Property License, including the right to receive damages, or right

to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Patent Intellectual Property

License.

PATENT REEL: 064809 FRAME: 0513 WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on July 7, 2017 at Reel/Frame 042931/0054.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement and absolutely,

unconditionally and irrevocably terminates and releases all liens and Security Interest (as defined

in the Patent Security Agreement) granted by Grantor in favor of Agent in the Patent Collateral

pursuant to the Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

-2-

PATENT REEL: 064809 FRAME: 0514

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

By: Janus Rosario
Name Joanne Rosario
Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Patent	Loan Party	Application/Registration Number	Application/Registration Date
Methods and Apparatus for Imaging Documents (Copy+)	IPRO TECH, LLC	7,839,532 (Registration Number)	11/23/2010
AUTOMATED DIGITAL DISCOVERY WITH CURRENT STREAMING	IPRO TECH, LLC	14/698,663 (Application Number)	04/28/2015

PATENT REEL: 064809 FRAME: 0516

RECORDED: 09/05/2023